Manna Ministries - Almont Vineyard Church
Attica Methodist Church

Lapeer Interfaith Community Assoc. (LICA)
Columbiaville UMC

Linked Hearts

First Congregational Church of Imlay City
Gateway Assembly Church

Hispanic Service Center

St. Paul Lutheran Church Imlay City
American Legion Post 16

*First Presbyterian Church of Lapeer
Food Bank of Eastern MI (Mobile Pantry)

Good Samaritans/Com. Church of Christ
Grace Episcopal Church
Human Development Commission Caro

Immaculate Conception
*Lapeer Church of Christ

Lapeer Free Methodist Church
*St. Paul Lutheran Church
Stone Soup

*Trinity Methodist Church
MDHHS-Lapeer-Food Assistance Benefits

Community House of Hope

County Christian Church

First United Methodist Church

North Branch Food Pantry Emergency Aid (NBEA)
Otter Lake Church of the Nazerene

*These four churches make up LICA

Updated: May 2024

3835 Van Dyke, Almont, MI 48003
27 Elk Lake Rd., Attica, MI 48412

3682 Payne Rd., Attica, MI 48412

4696 Pine St., Columbiaville, MI 48421

5595 Main St., Dryden, M| 48428

275 Bancroft St., Imlay City, MI 48444

2796 S. Van Dyke Rd., Imlay City, MI 48444

113 N Aimont Ave, Imlay City, M| 48444

200 North Cedar St., Imlay City, M| 48444

1701 W. Genesee St., Lapeer, M| 48446

433 N. Calhoun St., Lapeer, MI 48446
2312 Lapeer Rd., Flint, MI 48503

2525 Imlay City Road, Lapeer, MI 48446

735 W. Nepessing St., Lapeer, MI 48446

1947 N. Lapeer Rd. Lapeer, M1 48846

814 W. Nepessing St., Lapeer, M| 48446
1680 N. Lapeer Road, Lapeer, M| 48446

1621 North Saginaw St., Lapeer, M| 48446

90 Millville Road, Lapeer, M| 48446

475 South Court St., Lapeer, M| 48446

1310 North Main St., Lapeer, M| 48446
1505 Suncrest Dr, Lapeer, MI 48446

5705 N Lapeer Rd., North Branch, MI 48461

5677 N Lapeer Rd., North Branch, MI 48461

4165 Huron St, North Branch, M| 48461

6727 Saginaw St., North Branch, M| 48461

12351 East Lake Rd., Otter Lake, MI 48464

810.673.3040
810.724.0690

www.fbem.org

810.793.6363

810.796.3407

810.724.6207

810.724.8110

810.724.3665

810.724.1200

810.664.9312

810.664.8565
810.239.4441

810. 660.7186

810.664.2841

810.969.4107

810.664.8594
810.664.1611

810-322-0066

810.664.6653

810.245.0500

810.664.9941
844-464-3447

810.441.0322

810.793.7417

810.688.2610

810.688.2920

810.793.6240

Lapeer County Food Resources

Thur.3to 5
2nd Monday 12:30-4, 4th Monday 4-

Pop up pantries monthly

1st and 3rd Monday 11am-1pm

Mon. 12 to 4, Wed. 10 to 2

First four Thursdays of every month 2-
4pm

Food giveaways three times a year

Monday and Wednesday 4 to 5:30

Food truck every other month/Open to
those in need

Thurs. 4 to 6

https://www.fbem. [mobi

Saturdays 1:00-2:30pm

See Notes

4th Tues.

Wed. 1to 4
Referrals from Love INC and LICA
24/7 on table in breezeway

Thur. 1to 3, Fri. 4 to 5 (drive thru soup
supper)

Not open to public

Soup kitchen Monday 4-5:30pm
Online: 24/7 Office: M-F 8am-5pm

Tue. & Fri. 11to 4 Wed 11to 5

Tue. 2 to 5, Wed. 11 to 2:30

4th Tuesday monthly 5:00-6:30 pm Free
community dinner

3rd Friday of each month 1:00-2:00pm

Drive thru only

Dine in & Drive through community
Emergency food boxes provided as
requested

Free lunch dine-in or take-out

Open to all in county

Open to those living within the
Imlay City school district

By appointment only

Veteran's pantry/HDC qo month

Soup Kitchen only

Serving referrals from Love INC

Every other month at American
Legion

Soup kitchen 1-5 every Wednesday,

Referral from Love INC

Supplies food pantries

Love Inc. food voucher
Call Contact number between 9am-

Appt. req. Emergency only

2nd Sat. 10 to 11:30 food drop

NB School Dist. Residents, once a
month only

For residents within a 10 mile
radius of the church
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