

**Lapeer County Food Resources**

Organization	Address	Contact	Open	Notes	M	T	W	TH	F	S	Soup Kit.	Area
Manna Ministries - Almont Vineyard Church	3835 Van Dyke, Almont, MI 48003	810.673.3040	Thur. 3 to 5	Drive thru only				X				Almont
Attica Methodist Church	27 Elk Lake Rd., Attica, MI 48412	810.724.0690	2nd Monday 12:30-4, 4th Monday 4-	Dine in & Drive through community Emergency food boxes provided as requested	X	X					Tues.	Attica
Lapeer Interfaith Community Assoc. (LICA)	3682 Payne Rd., Attica, MI 48412	<a href="http://www.fbem.org">www.fbem.org</a>	Pop up pantries monthly									Attica
Columbiaville UMC	4696 Pine St., Columbiaville, MI 48421	810.793.6363	1st and 3rd Monday 11am-1pm	Free lunch dine-in or take-out	X						Mon.	Columbiaville
Linked Hearts	5595 Main St., Dryden, MI 48428	810.796.3407	Mon. 12 to 4, Wed. 10 to 2	Open to all in county	X		X					Dryden
First Congregational Church of Imlay City	275 Bancroft St., Imlay City, MI 48444	810.724.6207	First four Thursdays of every month 2-4pm	Open to those living within the Imlay City school district				X				Imlay City
Gateway Assembly Church	2796 S. Van Dyke Rd., Imlay City, MI 48444	810.724.8110	Food giveaways three times a year							X		Imlay City
Hispanic Service Center	113 N Almont Ave, Imlay City, MI 48444	810.724.3665		By appointment only								Imlay City
St. Paul Lutheran Church Imlay City	200 North Cedar St., Imlay City, MI 48444	810.724.1200	Monday and Wednesday 4 to 5:30		X				X		Fri.	Imlay City
American Legion Post 16	1701 W. Genesee St., Lapeer, MI 48446	810.664.9312	Food truck every other month/Open to those in need	Veteran's pantry/HDC qo month								Lapeer
*First Presbyterian Church of Lapeer	433 N. Calhoun St., Lapeer, MI 48446	810.664.8565	Thurs. 4 to 6	Soup Kitchen only				X			Thurs.	Lapeer
Food Bank of Eastern MI (Mobile Pantry)	2312 Lapeer Rd., Flint, MI 48503	810.239.4441	<a href="https://www.fbem.org/programs/mobi">https://www.fbem.org/programs/mobi</a>									Lapeer
Good Samaritans/Com. Church of Christ	2525 Imlay City Road, Lapeer, MI 48446	810.660.7186	Saturdays 1:00-2:30pm							X		Lapeer
Grace Episcopal Church	735 W. Nepessing St., Lapeer, MI 48446	810.664.2841	See Notes	Serving referrals from Love INC								Lapeer
Human Development Commission Caro	1947 N. Lapeer Rd. Lapeer, MI 48846	810.969.4107	4th Tues.	Every other month at American Legion								Lapeer
Immaculate Conception	814 W. Nepessing St., Lapeer, MI 48446	810.664.8594	Wed. 1 to 4				X					Lapeer
*Lapeer Church of Christ	1680 N. Lapeer Road, Lapeer, MI 48446	810.664.1611	Referrals from Love INC and LICA	Soup kitchen 1-5 every Wednesday,			X				Wed.	Lapeer
Lapeer Free Methodist Church	1621 North Saginaw St., Lapeer, MI 48446	810-322-0066	24/7 on table in breezeway		X	X	X	X	X			Lapeer
*St. Paul Lutheran Church	90 Millville Road, Lapeer, MI 48446	810.664.6653	Thur. 1 to 3, Fri. 4 to 5 (drive thru soup supper)	Referral from Love INC				X	X		Fri.	Lapeer
Stone Soup	475 South Court St., Lapeer, MI 48446	810.245.0500	Not open to public	Supplies food pantries								Lapeer
*Trinity Methodist Church	1310 North Main St., Lapeer, MI 48446	810.664.9941	Soup kitchen Monday 4-5:30pm	Love Inc. food voucher	X						Mon.	Lapeer
MDHHS-Lapeer-Food Assistance Benefits	1505 Suncrest Dr, Lapeer, MI 48446	844-464-3447	Online: 24/7 Office: M-F 8am-5pm	Call Contact number between 9am-								Lapeer County
Community House of Hope	5705 N Lapeer Rd., North Branch, MI 48461	810.441.0322	Tue. & Fri. 11 to 4 Wed 11 to 5	Appt. req. Emergency only								North Branch
County Christian Church	5677 N Lapeer Rd., North Branch, MI 48461	810.793.7417	Tue. 2 to 5, Wed. 11 to 2:30	2nd Sat. 10 to 11:30 food drop		X	X			X		North Branch
First United Methodist Church	4165 Huron St, North Branch, MI 48461	810.688.2610	4th Tuesday monthly 5:00-6:30 pm Free community dinner			X					Tues.	North Branch
North Branch Food Pantry Emergency Aid (NBEA)	6727 Saginaw St., North Branch, MI 48461	810.688.2920		NB School Dist. Residents, once a month only				X				North Branch
Otter Lake Church of the Nazarene	12351 East Lake Rd., Otter Lake, MI 48464	810.793.6240	3rd Friday of each month 1:00-2:00pm	For residents within a 10 mile radius of the church					X			Otter Lake

\*These four churches make up LICA

**Updated: May 2024**